

NOTICE OF CONSIDERATION OF THE ANNUAL BUDGET, TUITION RATES, COLLEGE FEE AND THE SCHEDULE OF FEES

NOTICE is hereby given that at the regular public meeting of the Board of Trustees of County College of Morris to be held on **Tuesday, January 30, 2024, at 7:00 p.m.**, in the Henderson Hall Board Room, Room HH 103, on the campus of the County College of Morris, 214 Center Grove Road, Randolph, NJ, the Board of Trustees will consider approval of the college budget for fiscal year 2024-2025 and submission of the budget to the Board of School Estimate pursuant to NJSA 18A:64A-17; and the Board of Trustees will consider the tuition rates and college fee, and revisions to the Schedule of Fees.

At the regular public meeting on January 30, 2024, and prior to the Board's consideration and action, the Board of Trustees shall afford an opportunity for members of the college community to comment on the proposed budget, tuition rates and fees. An itemized statement of the college budget, together with comparative data for the prior year, is now on file and open to examination by the public at the offices of the Division of Business and Finance, County College of Morris, 214 Center Grove Road, Randolph Township, New Jersey, 9:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m., Monday through Friday, until consideration by the Board of Trustees.

Board of Trustees County College of Morris January 18, 2024